80 American Schools
Community and Belonging Survey of Students 2022

Tabular Report

Total Response Group (TRG)



Community and Belonging Survey of Students TRG
# of respondents - this report 17816

A. 1. What is your current grade?

Grade Per Cent

10 4563 26.1%

12 4193 24.0%
Total Answers 17467

2. How many vears have you attended the school?

Year Per Cent
2 3394 19.3%
4+ 7548 42.8%
Total Answers 17619 2.8 years
average

3. Please indicate the gender with which you most identify:

Per Cent
male 8888 50.5%

other 594 3.4%
Total Answers 17603

4. Do you identify as a member of the LGBTQ2S+ community?

Per Cent
Yes 3285 19.4%
No 13683 80.6%
Total Answers 16968
5. How would you identify yourself racially/culturally?
Per Cent

Black 1472 8.3%

Indigenous 32 0.2%

Middle Eastern 280 1.6%

Pacific Islander 57 0.3%

Other 294 1.7%
Total Answers 17732

6. How many hours do you spend on homework, on average, each day during the school week?

Per Cent
between 1-2 hours 6821 38.6%
more than 3 hours 3407 19.3%
Total Answers 17658 2.1 hours
average

7. How many hours do you spend on social media, on average, each day during the school week?

Per Cent

between 1-2 hours 5768 32.6%
between 3-4 hours 2555 14.4%
more than 5 hours 1110 6.3%
Total Answers 17685 2.4 hours
average

8. Do you receive outside tutoring support other than extra help provided by the school?
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Per Cent
Yes 3244 19.1%
No 13734 80.9%
Total Answers 16978
TRG



9. How many hours do you sleep, on average, on school nights?
Per Cent
less than 6 hours 3793 21.5%

more than 8 hours 1839 10.4%
Total Answers 17668

B. In general terms, how would you rate your satisfaction with the school?

Very Very
low high Total Weighted Per Cent
1 2 3 4 5 Answers  Average 4or5
441 1311 4135 8417 3257 17561 3.7 66.5%
2.5% 7.5% 23.5% 47.9% 18.5%

C. Please indicate your level of agreement with each of the following statements about your school experience:

Strongly Neither agree Strongly
disagree nor disagree agree Total Weighted Ratio
1 2 3 4 5 Answers  Average  Plus/Minus

2. | am passionate about the study of at least one 373 796 2387 5882 8131 17569 4.2 12.0
subject.
2.1% 4.5% 13.6% 33.5% 46.3%

4. | feel capable of handling the day-to-day 581 1976 4483 6831 3700 17571 3.6 41
academic workload.
3.3% 11.2% 25.5% 38.9% 21.1%

6. | feel encouraged to express my opinion. 961 1864 4336 6270 4184 17615 3.6 3.7
5.5% 10.6% 24.6% 35.6% 23.8%

8. | feel that I gain meaningful positive value from 569 1217 4355 6655 4779 17575 3.8 6.4
being a member of the school community.

3.2% 6.9% 24.8% 37.9% 27.2%

10. | feel treated as an individual with unique needs, 559 1255 4066 6961 4765 17606 3.8 6.5
interests, and talents.
3.2% 7.1% 23.1% 39.5% 27.1%

12. | have at least one close friend at school. 539 516 1299 3376 11841 17571 4.4 14.4
3.1% 2.9% 7.4% 19.2% 67.4%

14. The school encourages a love of learning in me. 1151 2001 5113 5551 3766 17582 35 3.0

6.5% 11.4% 29.1% 31.6% 21.4%

Average for this series 3.9 7.0
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D. Please indicate how well prepared you feel for each of the following:

Very poorly Very well
prepared prepared Total Weighted Per Cent
1 2 3 4 5 Answers  Average 4or5

2. advocating for myself 337 1047 3698 6921 5608 17611 3.9 71.1%
1.9% 5.9% 21.0% 39.3% 31.8%

4. assuming a leadership role 487 1212 3844 6206 5823 17572 3.9 68.5%
2.8% 6.9% 21.9% 35.3% 33.1%

6. coping with peer pressure 527 1353 3995 6104 5639 17618 3.8 66.7%
3.0% 7.7% 22.7% 34.6% 32.0%

8. interacting in a diverse environment 417 714 2927 6287 7217 17562 4.1 76.9%
2.4% 4.1% 16.7% 35.8% 41.1%

10. organizing time effectively 984 2257 4608 5725 4015 17589 3.5 55.4%
5.6% 12.8% 26.2% 32.5% 22.8%

12. thinking creatively 311 734 3237 6841 6474 17597 4.0 75.7%
1.8% 4.2% 18.4% 38.9% 36.8%

14. working cooperatively in a group 299 695 3003 7146 6447 17590 4.1 77.3%
1.7% 4.0% 17.1% 40.6% 36.7%

Average for this series 3.9 71.5%

E. 1. Have you, personally, been affected by experiences of discrimination at school?

Per Cent
Yes 3677 21.6%
No 13340 78.4%
Total Answers 17017
2. If yes, on what basis have you, personally, experienced discrimination at school?
Per Cent

Number Respondents

2. ethnic origin 785 4.4%

4. gender identity 816 4.6%

6. politics 1131 6.3%

8. other 497 2.8%
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